Designation: A813/A813M – 07
Standard Specification for
Single- or Double-Welded Austenitic Stainless Steel Pipe1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A813/A813M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*
1.1 This specification covers two classes of fit-up and

itic Stainless Steel and Similar Alloys
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
2.2 ANSI Standards:3
B1.20.1 Pipe Threads, General Purpose
B31.3 Chemical Plant and Refinery Piping Code
B36.10 Welded and Seamless Wrought Steel Pipe
B36.19 Stainless Steel Pipe
2.3 ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code:
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee A01 on Steel,
Stainless Steel and Related Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee
A01.10 on Stainless and Alloy Steel Tubular Products.
Current edition approved Sept. 1, 2007. Published October 2007. Originally
approved in 1983. Last previous edition approved in 2005 as A813/
A813M – 01(2005). DOI: 10.1520/A0813_A0813M-07.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
3 Available from American National Standards Institute (ANSI), 25 W. 43rd St.,
4th Floor, New York, NY 10036, http://www.ansi.org.
1
*A Summary of Changes section appears at the end of this standard.
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information.
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM A813/A813M-07
Section VIII Division 1, Pressure Vessels4
2.4 Other Standard:
SAE J1086 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys
(UNS)5
SNT-TC-1A Personnel Qualification and Certification in
Nondestructive Testing6
3. Ordering Information
3.1 Orders for material under this specification should
include the following as required, to describe the desired
material adequately:
3.1.1 Quantity (feet, centimetres, or number of lengths),
3.1.2 Name of material (austenitic steel pipe),
3.1.3 Class (1.3). If not specified by the purchaser, the
producer shall have the option to furnish either single-welded